PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Camil Fayad	11/28/2006
Siegfried K.H. Sutter	11/28/2006
Tamas Visegrady	12/15/2006
John K. Li	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11615587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (518) 452-5600 Email: jb@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Cutter, Esq.

Address Line 1: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 2: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920050110US1(0560.660)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence D. Cutter, Esq.	

PATENT REEL: 018673 FRAME: 0381

500198592

Total Attachments: 3

source=POU920050110US1_USAssignment#page1.tif source=POU920050110US1_USAssignment#page2.tif source=POU920050110US1_USAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018673 FRAME: 0382

IBM Docket No.: POU920050111US1

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we (1) Camil Fayad of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess State of New York (2) John K. Li of Woodstock County of Ulster State of New York Siegfried K.H. Sutter of Elsendorf Country of Germany and Tamas Visegrady of Zurich Country of Switzerland have invented certain improvements in FORWARD SHIFTING OF PROCESSOR ELEMENT PROCESSING FOR LOAD BALANCING and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on (1) 11/28/2006 , (2) 11/29/2006 , (3) Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed (1) (2) (3) Siegfried K.H. Sutter (4)

Tamas Visegrady

IBM Docket No.: POU920050111US1

Page I of I

ASSIGNMENT

where	as, we			
	(1)	Camil Fayad County of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York
	(2)	John K. Li County of Ulster		of Woodstock State of New York
	(3)	Siegfried K.H. Sutter Country of Germany		of Elsendorf
	(4)	Tamas Visegrady Country of Switzerland	and	of Zurich
have ir	vente	d certain improvements in		
F	ORW	ARD SHIFTING OF PROCE	SSOR ELE	MENT PROCESSING FOR LOAD BALANCING
and ex	ecuted	a United States Patent Application	ion therefor	on , ,
(1)		, (2)	, (:	8) NOV 28 200 6, and (4)
place of the place	of busing the control of the control	ness at New Orchard Road, Arm itle and interest in the said application; re, for a valuable consideration, and transfer to IBM, its successoration therein disclosed for the Ung of said United States applicatived upon the invention set forth in M may apply for foreign Letters	onk, New Yocation and in receipt where s and assigns lited States a con, and we reast a said applic Patents on s	CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a ork, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the vention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be sof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby so, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters ation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby aid invention and we will execute all papers necessary in a when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed				
(1)	at on		Car	nil Fayad
(2)	at_ on_		Joh	n K. Li
(3)	at <u>/5</u> on_	-LS1-NDON- Germany 11/28/2006	Sie	riphred K. Luffer gried K.H. Sutter
(4)	at on			nas Visegrady

PATENT REEL: 018673 FRAME: 0384

IBM Docket No.: POU920050111US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	s, we				
	(1)	Camil Fayad County of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York	
	(2)	John K. Li County of Ulster		of Woodstock State of New York	
	(3)	Siegfried K.H. Sutter Country of Germany		of Elsendorf	
(4)		Tamas Visegrady Country of Switzerland	and	of Zurich	
have inv	ented	certain improvements in			
FC	ORW.	ARD SHIFTING OF PROCES	SSOR ELEI	MENT PROCESSING FOR LOA	D BALANCING
		a United States Patent Applicati			
(1)		, (2)	(3	3), and (4)_6	3006.12.15.
place of entire rig obtained. Now the sell, assi and the from the Patents gagree the connection.	businght, tight, therefore ign an invente filing grante at IBM	tess at New Orchard Road, Arm the and interest in the said applicator; e, for a valuable consideration, and transfer to IBM, its successoration therein disclosed for the Ung of said United States application apply the invention set forth in M may apply for foreign Letters	onk, New Yo cation and in receipt where s and assigns ited States a on, and we re a said applic Patents on s	CORPORATION, a corporation of Nork, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) vention, and to any United States and sof is hereby acknowledged, we, the s, the entire right, title and interest in and foreign countries, and all rights dequest the Commissioner of Patents ation to IBM, its successors and assigned invention and we will execute a s when called upon to do so by IBM.	o, desires to acquire the ad foreign patents to be above named, hereby a the said application of priority resulting to issue any Letters igns; and we hereby appears necessary in
Signed					
(1)	at on		Car	nil Fayad	_
(2)	at on		Joh	n K, Li	_
(3)	at on			gfried K.H. Sutter	_
(4)	at on	Zürich (CH) 2006.12.15.	<u>↓</u> Tar	nas Visegrady	_

PATENT REEL: 018673 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 12/22/2006